

March 26, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1241

Page 1, line 9, overstrike "in an establishment engaged in the retail sale"

Page 1, line 10, remove the overstrike over "~~or used as a gaming site~~" and insert immediately thereafter "at which bingo is the primary gaming activity"

Page 1, line 19, remove the overstrike over "~~or~~" and insert immediately thereafter "at the"

Page 1, line 19, remove the overstrike over "~~gaming site~~" and insert immediately thereafter "at which bingo is the primary gaming activity."

"f. The restaurant part of an establishment if an individual under twenty-one years of age is not prohibited in that part of the establishment"

Renumber accordingly